Data Sheet
October 1, 2009
Austin LynxTM SIP Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Applications
n Distributed Power Architectures
n Wireless Networks
n Access and Optical Network Equipment

2.7
2.95
2.9
V
V
Data Sheet
October 1, 2009      3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Austin LynxTM SIP Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
Lineage Power 5
Characteristic Curves
The following figures provide typical characteristics curves (TA = 25 °C).
Figure 1. Input Voltage and Current Characteristics at
10A output current.
Figure 2. Output Voltage and current characteristics.
Figure 3. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0S0R9(0.9V Output voltage).
Figure 4. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0S1R0 (1.0V Output Voltage).
Figure 5. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0P (1.2V Output Voltage).
Figure 6. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0M (1.5V Output Voltage).

Lineage Power reserves the right to make changes to the product(s)  or  information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or
application. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Lineage Power DC-DC Products are protected under various patents. Information on these patents is available at www.lineagepower.com/patents
© 2009 Lineage Power Corporation, (Plano, Texas) All International Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown below. The suffixes follow the last letter of the Product Code and are
placed in descending alphanumerical order.
Table 2. Device Options
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Connector Type Device Code Comcodes
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 0.9 V 10 A 83% Through-Hole AXH010A0S0R9 108966250
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.0 V 10 A 85% Through-Hole AXH010A0S1R0 108966185
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86% Through-Hole AXH010A0P 108966235
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88% Through-Hole AXH010A0M 108966227
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90% Through-Hole AXH010A0Y 108966243
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91% Through-Hole AXH010A0D 108966193
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92% Through-Hole AXH010A0G 108966219
4.5 - 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95% Through-Hole AXH010A0F 108966201
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86% Through-Hole AXH010A0PZ CC109106952
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88% Through-Hole AXH010A0MZ CC109106936
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90% Through-Hole AXH010A0YZ CC109101788
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91% Through-Hole AXH010A0DZ CC109106845
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92% Through-Hole AXH010A0GZ CC109101771
4.5 - 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95% Through-Hole AXH010A0FZ CC109104898
Option Suffix
Remote Sense 3
Long Pins:
5.08 mm ± 0.25 mm